

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2007
CRLMP.NO(s). 3595

(From the judgment and order dated 06/02/2006 in CRLA No. 616/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

VIJAY M.S.BALAKRISHNA MADIWALAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay as well as on the special leave petition.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master