

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 735 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

VIJAY M.S.BALAKRISHNA MADIWALAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant submits that he does not wish to file additional documents in the appeal. Original records received from the trial court and the High Court. Service of NLPA is complete and the sole respondent, State of Karnataka is already appeared. Process for listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar